

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).985/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2006 in CRLA Nos. 3436/2006
with CRLA No. 3437/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NEETA TIKAM NARIANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 02/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar,Adv.

Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Put up after the decision of the Constitution Bench
in

Crl.A. No.73/2007 is delivered.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further
proceedings so far as petitioner is concerned.

(A.S. BISHT)

BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA

COURT MASTER