

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).985/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 27/09/2006 in CRLA No. 3436/2006
& CRLA No. 3437/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NEETA TIKAM NARIANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.
(With office report on default dt. 2/12/2008))

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Seen the office report dated 2nd December, 2008.
Mr.R.K. Adsure, learned counsel appeared on 7th
November, 2008, and had submitted that he had instructions to
appear on behalf the State of Maharashtra, but has not filed
his vakalatnama till date. He is given further week's time to do
so. Let the matter be listed on the next Chamber date. Let the
Registry inform Mr. Adsure.

[Ganga Thakur]
P.S. to Registrar[Juginder Kaur]
Court Master